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*CE/2018/B3734*T XC CORPORAT ION

2018/11/21

2018/11/21T O 2018/11/27

Sam pleSu bm itted B y T XC CORPORAT ION

TestRep ort N o.:CE/2018/B 3734 Date:2018/11/28

SM D CRYST AL R E SON AT ORSam pleDes cription

Style/Item N o.

Pleas ereferto followingpages .

Sam pleReceiv ingDate

T es tingPeriod

TestResu lt(s)

7B (AB ,H B ),7M (AM ,H M ),8Z(AZ,H G ),8Y(AY,H Y),8Q (H F),8J(AJ),8A SE RIE S

8H ,9Q ,DX SE RIE S

4F,N O.16,SE C.2,C H U N G YAN G S.RD.,PE IT OU 112,T AIPE I,T AIW AN

Thefollowingsam p les was/weresu bm ittedandidentifiedby/on behalfoftheap p licantas :
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：

Resu lt

N o.1

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

8 n.d.

- n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

- n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

5 n.d.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-7-2(2017)and
perform edby U V -V IS.

M ercu ry (H g)

H exav alent Chrom iu m Cr(V I)

Su m ofPB B s

Cadm iu m (Cd)

L ead(Pb)

Decabrom odiphenylether

TestItem (s)

m g/kg

m g/kg

M onobrom obiphenyl

T etrabrom odiphenylether

Dibrom odiphenylether

T ribrom odiphenylether

M ethod

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-6 (2015)and
perform edby G C/M S.

Unit

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

M onobrom odiphenylether

m g/kg

T ribrom obiphenyl

m g/kg

Octabrom odiphenylether

N onabrom odiphenylether

T etrabrom obiphenyl

Su m ofPB DEs

H exabrom obiphenyl

Pentabrom odiphenylether

H exabrom odiphenylether

Octabrom obiphenyl

Pentabrom obiphenyl

m g/kg

H eptabrom odiphenylether

H eptabrom obiphenyl

N onabrom obiphenyl

Dibrom obiphenyl

Decabrom obiphenyl

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-5(2013)and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

M D L

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-5(2013)and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-4(2013)and
perform edby ICP-AE S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

PAR T N AM E N o.1 M IXE D AL L PAR T S

TestResu lt(s)

m g/kg
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Resu lt

N o.1

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

0.2 n.d.

- n.d.

TestItem (s) Unit M ethod M D L

W ith referenceto AfPS G S 2014:01PAK .
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.

Acenaphthylene(CAS N o.:208-
96-8)

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

Phenanthrene(CAS N o.:85-01-8)

B enzo[a]pyrene(CAS N o.:50-32-
8)

B enzo[b]flu oranthene(CAS N o.:
205-99-2)

Pyrene(CAS N o.:129-00-0)

Chrys ene(CAS N o.:218-01-9)

Dibenzo[a,h]anthracene(CAS N o.:
53-70-3)

B enzo[j]flu oranthene(CAS N o.:
205-82-3)

B enzo[e]pyrene(CAS N o.:192-97-
2)

Flu oranthene(CAS N o.:206-44-0)

Su m of18PAH s

Acenaphthene(CAS N o.:83-32-9)

Flu orene(CAS N o.:86-73-7)

Indeno[1,2,3-c,d] pyrene(CAS
N o.:193-39-5)

N aphthalene(CAS N o.:91-20-3)

B enzo[g,h,i]perylene(CAS N o.:
191-24-2)

B enzo[k]flu oranthene(CAS N o.:
207-08-9)

Anthracene(CAS N o.:120-12-7)

B enzo[a]anthracene(CAS N o.:56-
55-3)

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

PolycyclicA rom atic

H ydrocarbons (PA H s)

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg
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Resu lt

N o.1

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

50 n.d.

10 n.d.

10 n.d.

TestItem (s) Unit M ethod M D L

W ith referenceto IE C 62321-8(2017).
Analys is was perform edby G C/M S.DIN P (Di-is ononylphthalate)(CAS

N o.:28553-12-0;68515-48-0)

D N OP (Di-n-octylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:117-84-0)

B B P (B u tylB enzylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:85-68-7)

m g/kg

W ith referenceto U S E PA 3550C (2007).
Analys is was perform edby L C/M S.

W ith referenceto U S E PA 3550C (2007).
Analys is was perform edby L C/M S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto B S E N 14582(2016).
Analys is was perform edby IC.

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

Perflu orooctanes u lfonates (PFOS-
Acid,M etalSalt,Am ide)

PFOA (CAS N o.:335-67-1)

DM E P (B is (2-m ethoxyethyl)
phthalate)(CAS N o.:117-82-8)

DIB P (Di-is obu tylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:84-69-5)

DE H P (Di-(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate)(CAS N o.:117-81-7)

H alogen

D N PP (Di-n-pentylphthalate)
(CAS N o.:131-18-0)

D B P (Dibu tylphthalate)(CAS N o.:
84-74-2)

H alogen-Flu orine(F)
(CAS N o.:14762-94-8)

H alogen-Chlorine(Cl)
(CAS N o.:22537-15-1)

D N H P (Di-n-hexylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:84-75-3)

DIDP (Di-is odecylphthalate)(CAS
N o.:26761-40-0;68515-49-1)

H alogen-Iodine(I)
(CAS N o.:14362-44-8)

H alogen-B rom ine(B r)
(CAS N o.:10097-32-2)

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg

m g/kg
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Resu lt

N o.1

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

2 n.d.

5 n.d.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

M D L

T hes am ple(s )was /wereanalyzedon behalfoftheapplicant as m ixings am plein onetes ting.T heabov eres u lt(s )
was /wereonly giv en as theinform ality v alu e.

W ith referenceto IE C 62321(2008).Analys is
was perform edby G C/M S.

TestItem (s)

W ith referenceto U S E PA 3052(1996).
Analys is was perform edby ICP-AE S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

W ith referenceto U S E PA 3052(1996).
Analys is was perform edby ICP-AE S.

W ith referenceto U S E PA 3052(1996).
Analys is was perform edby ICP-AE S.

m g/kg

m g/kg

Unit M ethod

Ars enic(As )

B erylliu m (B e)

H exabrom ocyclododecane
(H B C DD)andallm ajor
dias tereois om ers  identified (α -
H B C DD , β - H B C DD , γ - H B C DD)
(CAS N o.:25637-99-4and3194-
55-6 (134237-51-7,134237-50-6,
134237-52-8))

Antim ony (Sb)

PFO S Reference Inform ation:PO Ps -(EU ) 757/20 1 0

Ou tlawingPFOS as s u bs tances orpreparations in concentrations abov e0.001% (10ppm ),in s em i-finis hed
produ cts orarticles orparts at a lev elabov e0.1%(1000ppm ),in textiles orothercoatedm aterials abov e1µ g/m ².

"-"= N ot Regu lated

N ote：

m g/kg= ppm ； 0.1wt% = 1000ppm

M D L = M ethodDetection L im it

n.d.= N ot Detected = les s than M D L
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#FL OW

A nalyticalflow chartofH eavy M etal

T hes es am ples weredis s olv ed totally by pre-conditioningm ethodaccordingto below flow chart.（Cr6+ tes t m ethodexclu ded）

 T echnician :RitaChen
 Su perv is or:T roy Chang

C u tting、Preparation

Sam pleM eas u rem ent

Aciddiges tion with m icrowav e/hotplate

Pb/Cd/H g

Filtration

Solu tion Res idu e

1) Alkalifu s ion
2) H Clto dis s olv e

ICP-AE S

C r6+

N on-m etal M etal

Dis s olv ingby
u ltras onication

Diges tingat
150~160℃

A B S / PC / PVC O thers

B oilingwater

extraction

Cool,filter
diges tatethrou gh

filter

Adddiphenyl-

carbazideforcolor

dev elopm ent

M eas u rethe

abs orbanceat 540
nm by U V -V IS

Separatingto get

aqu eou s phas e

D iges tingat 60℃

by u ltras onication

pH adju s tm ent

Adddiphenyl-carbazidefor

colordev elopm ent

M eas u retheabs orbanceat

540nm by U V -V IS
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A nalyticalflow chart– PB B / PB DE

 T echnician :YalingT u

 Su perv is or:T roy Chang

Firs t tes tingproces s

Optionals creen proces s

C onfirm ation proces s

Sam ple

Screen analys is

Sam plepretreatm ent

Sam pleextraction /
Soxhlet m ethod

C oncentrate/D ilu te
Extracted s olu tion

G C/M S

Filter
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A nalyticalflow chart-Phthalate

 T echnician:YalingT u

 Su perv is or:T roy Chang

【Testm ethod:IEC 62321 -8】

Sam plepretreatm ent/s eparation

Sam pledis s olv ed/extractedby T H F

Dilu teExtracted s olu tion

Analys is w as perform edby G C/M S
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IC P-AES

Aciddiges tion by s u itableaciddepended on

different s am plem aterial(as below table)

Filtration

Solu tion Res idu e

1) AlkaliFu s ion
2) H C lto dis s olv e

Sam pleM eas u rem ent

C u tting/Preparation

Steel,copper,alu m inu m ,s older Aqu a regia,H N O3,H C l,H F,H 2O2

G las s H N O3/H F
G old,platinu m ,palladiu m ,ceram ic Aqu a regia
Silv er H N O3

Plas tic H 2SO4,H 2O2,H N O3,H C l
Others Addedappropriatereagent to totaldiges tion

T hes es am ples weredis s olv ed totally by pre-conditioningm ethodaccording to below flow

chart.
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Flow Chartofdigestion for theelem ents analysis p erform edby IC P-A ES
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